

No. 19-6482

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

DEMETRIUS DEWAYNE SMITH,
Petitioner,

v.

LORIE DAVIS,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

THIS IS A CAPITAL CASE

David R. Dow*
Texas Bar No. 06064900
Jeffrey R. Newberry
Texas Bar No. 24060966
University of Houston Law Center
4604 Calhoun Rd.
Houston, Texas 77204-6060
Tel. 713-743-2171
Fax 713-743-2131

Counsel for Demetrius Dewayne Smith
*Member of the Supreme Court Bar

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities..... iii

Introduction..... 1

I. Respondent’s assertion that 2253(c)(2) cannot apply to the government is incorrect..... 1

II. Smith’s argument is not that Rule 22(b)(3) does not apply to federal habeas proceedings but that it is impermissible because it conveys jurisdiction to the courts of appeals beyond that granted by the statute. 4

III. Petitioner’s second question does not ask this Court to engage in error correction. Rather, it asks this Court address how much deference a trial court’s decision removing a juror for cause is due when all available record-based evidence categorically demonstrates a venireperson is not disqualified. 4

Conclusion and Prayer for Relief..... 7

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Buck v. Davis</i> , 137 S. Ct. 759 (2017).....	2, 3
<i>Carcieri v. Salazar</i> , 555 U.S. 379 (2009).....	3
<i>Gonzalez v. Thaler</i> , 565 U.S. 134 (2012).....	2, 3
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> , 537 U.S. 322 (2003).....	2, 3
<i>Slack v. McDaniel</i> , 529 U.S. 473 (2000).....	2, 3
<i>Tennard v. Dretke</i> , 542 U.S. 274 (2004).....	3
<i>Uttecht v. Brown</i> , 551 U.S. 1 (2007).....	4-5
<i>Witherspoon v. Illinois</i> , 391 U.S. 510 (1968).....	5

Rules and Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 2253	2
